

In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No. GR Case No.85 of 2022 (CIS 101 of 2023)
CNR No.WBDJ050001192023
State Vs. Arjun Kumar Das

Order No.06
08.11.2023

Present : Ld. APP for State.

Accused is being represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Today is fixed for evidence.

No witness turns up today.

No S/R of CSW-1 received.

I have heard the submission, perused the petition and case record.

Considered.

Case is adjourned today.

Issue summons upon CSW1 and CSW2.

To **19.12.2023** for evidence.

Dict. & corrted.
be me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

(Md. Ruknuddin)
ACJM, Kurseong.