

## **In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.**

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,  
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No.: GR 85 of 2022 (CIS 101 of 2023)  
CNR No.WBDJ050001192023  
State Vs Arjun Kumar Das

Order No.13  
02.09.2024

Present : Mr. Saroj Sinha, Ld. APP for State.  
Accused is also present.  
Today is fixed evidence.  
CSW11, CSW12 and CSW13 are testified as PW8, PW9 and PW10 respectively in full and discharged.  
No other witness is present.  
Case is adjourned.  
Issue summon upon CSW3, CSW8, CSW9, CSW14, CSW15 and CSW18.  
To **03.10.2024** for Evidence.  
Dict. & corrted.  
by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

( Md. Ruknuddin)  
ACJM, Kurseong.