

In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,

ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No.: GR 85 of 2022 (CIS 101 of 2023)

CNR No.WBDJ050001192023

State Vs Arjun Kumar Das

Order No.19

10.04.2025

Present : Mr. Lendup Sherpa, Ld. APP-in-charge for State.

Accused is absent but Ld. Counsel files a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. It is allowed for today only.

Today is fixed evidence.

No SR received.

No witness is present.

I have heard the submission, perused case record. Considered.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Issue summon upon CSW3, CSW14, CSW18 and CSW20 through concerned police station and electronic communication.

To **15.05.2025** for Evidence.

Dict. & corrted.

by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

(Md. Ruknuddin)
ACJM, Kurseong.